
 
 

      
 

 
 

 

Pre Conference - High Level Meeting – Agenda 
 

10:00 - 10:15: Opening Session - Sala Piquete  

   

José Queiroz, Executive Director, APDES 

Naomi Burke-Shyne, Executive Director, HRI 

Fernando Paulo, Housing and Social Cohesion Department, Municipality of Porto
 

Susana Réfega, Head of ONGD Portuguese Platform Direction 

 

10:15 - 10:50: Statements from Official Government Representatives 

 
Ivete Lima Correia, Justice, Public Administration and Human Rights Minister, São Tomé and Príncipe 

Iaia Djaló, Justice and Human Rights Minister, Guinea Bissau 

António Daniel, Advisor of the Justice, Constitutional and Religious Affairs Minister, Mozambique 

André Sucami, Deputy Director of INALUD, Angola 

Márcia Colombo, AIDS and Viral Hepatitis Department, Ministry of Health, Brazil
*tb

 

Christie Wahnon, Representative of Health Minister, Cape Verde 

João Goulão, Director, General Directorate for SICAD, Portugal  

 

10:50 - 11:05: Statements from Multilateral Agencies and International Funders Representatives 
 
Annette Verster, Tech. Officer on HIV, Drug use and most at risk populations, WHO 

Monica Beg, Chief of HIV/AIDS Section and Global Coordinator for HIV/AIDS, UNODC 

Palani Narayanan, Senior Technical Advisor, The Global Fund to Fight AIDS, Tuberculosis and Malaria 

 

11:05 – 11:25: Statements from Civil Society Representatives 
 

Cristiano Maronna, Executive Secretary, Drug Policy Platform of Brazil and Leon Garcia, Psychiatrist, Hospital of 

Clinics of São Paulo University, Brazil 

Dirce Varela, Deputy Executive Director, ONG Platform, Cape Verde 

Manuel Condula, President, UNIDOS Droga & VIH, Mozambique 

Simão Cacumba, Representative, SCARJOV ONG, Angola 

Yasmine Cabral, Representative of the Guinean League for Human Rights, Guinea-Bissau 

 

11:25 - 12:00: Opening Debate to all participants 

 

12:00 - 13:00: Networking Lunch 
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Participants List 

 

Alina Santos, Coordinator of the Cooperation and Development Department, APDES 

André Sucami, Deputy Director of INALUD, Angola 

Annette Verster, Tech. Officer on HIV, Drug use and most at risk populations, WHO 

António Daniel, Advisor of the Justice, Constitutional and Religious Affairs Minister, Mozambique
 

Augusto Rodrigues, Executive Director, ARTM, Macau 

Cristiano Maronna, Executive Secretary, Drug Policy Platform of Brazil  

Christie Wahnon, Representative of Health Minister, Cape Verde 

Dirce Varela, Deputy Executive Director, ONG Platform, Cape Verde 

Ehab Salah - Adviser. Prisons and HIV,UNODC 

Fernando Paulo, Housing and Social Cohesion Department, Municipality of Porto
 

Gefra Fulane, F Scientific and Research Director, UNITE 

Henrique de Barros, ISPUP President 

Iaia Djaló, Justice and Human Rights Minister, Guinea Bissau 

Ivete Lima Correia, Justice, Public Administration and Human Rights Minister, São Tomé and Príncipe 

Jamie Bridge, Chief Operating Officer, IDPC 

João Goulão, Director, General Directorate for SICAD, Portugal  

José Queiroz, Executive Director, APDES 

Leon Garcia, Psychiatrist, Hospital of Clinics of São Paulo University, Brazil 

Mame Bougouma Diene, Africa Program Officer - OSF
 

Manuel Condula, President, UNIDOS Droga & VIH, Mozambique 

Márcia Colombo, AIDS and Viral Hepatitis Department, Ministry of Health, Brazil
*tb

 

Monica Beg, Chief of HIV/AIDS Section and Global Coordinator for HIV/AIDS, UNODC 

Naomi Burke-Shyne, Executive Director, HRI 

Palani Narayanan, Senior Technical Advisor, The Global Fund to Fight AIDS, Tuberculosis and Malaria 

Roni Donan, Senior Director of Government Affairs for Brazil, Gilead Sciences 

Rui Baceira, Directorate of Multilateral and European Cooperation / Camões, I. P. Portugal    

Rui Coimbra, InPUD/CASO Member
 

Simão Cacumba, Representative, SCARJOV ONG, Angola 

Susana Réfega, Head of ONGD Portuguese Platform Direction  

Yasmine Cabral, Representative of the Guinean League for Human Rights, Guinea-Bissau 
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Toward replenishment - underscoring the Global Fund’s importance to harm reduction 
funding’ 
 

Dia 29 abril - 12:30 – 14:00 - Auditorium Room- Centro de Congressos Alfândega Porto 

 
 

 

 

 

The Architects of the Portuguese Decriminalisation Model: Memories, Heritage and 
Present Challenges 
 

Dia 29 abril - 14:15 – 15:45 - Sala São João - Centro Congressos Alfândega Porto 
 

 

 
 

 
Lusophone Approaches to Key Populations 
 

Dia 29 de abril - 16:00 – 17:00: Dialogue Space – Centro Congressos Alfândega Porto 

 

 
 

 
 

 
Lunch Meeting with African Countries 
 

Dia 30 abril - 12:30 – 14:00 – Centro de Congressos da Alfândega do Porto 

 

 

 

 

African Countries: development of clinical protocols and guidelines 

 

2 Maio. 
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